
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Amends the Software Maintenance Agreement with Ascent Technology, Inc. to add 

$160,000 and one year for software maintenance and support services for the Gate management 
system at DIA (CE-95011). 
 

2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Robert W. Kastelitz 
  Phone:303-342-2020 
  Email:Robert.Kastelitz@denvergov.org 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Amy Raaz 
  Phone:      
  Email:      
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

Ascent is the provider of software maintenance and support services for the Gate 
Management software. Ail airline and DIA users of this system make changes to flight 
data "on the fly" which are sent electronically from Gate Management to the displays 
throughout the airport. This system provides the ability for the airlines to almost 
instantly update flight data and is a necessary component of service that the airlines need 
and expect. This Is proprietary software owned by Ascent.  

b. Duration 
 One Year 
c. Location 
 DIA 
d. Affected Council District 

11 
e. Benefits 
 Highly specialized critical consulting services. 
f. Costs 
 $635,232.00 
 
Current Contract Amount 
(A) Additional Funds 
(B) Total Contract Amount 



 

 
 

 

(A+B) 
$475,232 $160,000 $635,232 
 
Current Contract Term Added Time New Ending Date 
1/1/2009 to 12/31/2012 One year 12/31/2013 
 
 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 no.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR12-0966   Date: 12/18/2012 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

